The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements are provided for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements are not necessarily, and should not be
assumed to be, an indication of the results that would have been achieved had the merger been completed as of the dates indicated or that may be achieved in the future. The preparation of the unaudited pro forma combined
consolidated financial statements and related adjustments required management to make certain assumptions and estimates. The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements should be read together with:

• the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements;

• Veritex’s audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the year ended December 31, 2018, included in Veritex's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2018 filed on February 27, 2019;

• Green's audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the year ended December 31, 2018 included as Exhibit 99.1 in this Form 8-K/A.

1

Exhibit 99.2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2018

(In thousands)

Veritex

Historical
Green

Historical1
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 84,449  $ 112,720  $ (10,726)  (A)  $ 186,443

Investment securities  262,695  661,714  (682)  (B)  923,727

Loans held for sale  1,258  9,360  —   10,618

Loans held for investment, excluding mortgage warehouse  2,555,494  3,100,258  (66,475)  (C)  5,589,277

Mortgage warehouse loans  —  211,709  —   211,709

Allowance for loan losses  (19,255)  (32,534)  32,534  (D)  (19,255)

Total loans held for investment, net  2,536,239  3,279,433  (33,941)   5,781,731

Accrued interest receivable  8,828  12,606  (933)  (E)  20,501

Bank-owned life insurance  22,064  56,841  —   78,905

Bank premises, furniture and equipment, net  78,409  28,580  10,846  (F)  117,835

Non-marketable equity securities  22,822  40,287  —   63,109

Investment in unconsolidated subsidiaries  352  666  —   1,018

Other real estate owned and repossessed assets  —  609  (609)  (G)  —

Intangible assets, net  15,896  7,307  58,411  (H)  81,614

Goodwill  161,447  85,291  121,531  (I)  368,269

Other assets  14,091  25,771  5,363  (J)  45,225

Branch assets held for sale  —  84,568  739  (K)  85,307

Total assets  $ 3,208,550  $ 4,405,753  $ 149,999   $ 7,764,302

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing deposits  $ 626,283  $ 825,365  $ —   $ 1,451,648

Interest-bearing transaction and savings deposits  1,313,161  1,300,825  —   2,613,986

Certificates and other time deposits  682,984  1,340,159  6,757  (L)  2,029,900

Total deposits  2,622,428  3,466,349  6,757   6,095,534

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  5,413  19,823  6,764  (M)  32,000

Accrued interest payable and other liabilities  5,361  5,181  —   10,542

Securities sold under agreements to repurchase  —  3,226  —   3,226

Advances from Federal Home Loan Bank  28,019  300,000  —   328,019

Subordinated debentures and subordinated notes  16,691  48,302  7,931  (N)  72,924

Branch liabilities held for sale  —  52,293  389  (O)  52,682

Total liabilities  2,677,912  3,895,174  21,841   6,594,927

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock  —  —  —   —

Common stock  243  376  (76)  (P)  543

Additional paid-in capital  449,427  394,823  265,859  (Q)  1,110,109

Retained earnings  83,968  129,866  (152,111)  (R)  61,723

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)  (2,930)  (13,233)  13,233  (S)  (2,930)

Treasury stock  (70)  (1,253)  1,253  (T)  (70)

Total stockholders’ equity  530,638  510,579  128,158   1,169,375

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 3,208,550  $ 4,405,753  $ 149,999   $ 7,764,302
1Certain balance sheet line items from Green's audited financial statements have been reclassified to conform with Veritex's condensed presentation. Green's total assets, total liabilities and total stockholders' equity remain unchanged.

2

Exhibit 99.2

Balance Sheet Pro Forma Accounting Adjustments Notes as of December 31, 2018

(A)  Adjustments to cash and cash equivalents:

To reflect Veritex’s transaction costs paid upon closing the the transaction that comprised change in control payments of
$5.3 million, investment banker fees of $4.5 million and severance payments of $0.9 million.  $ (10,716)

[…]

the unvested share-based awards of Green in contemplation of the merger  10,129

To reflect accelerated stock-based compensation recognized on January 1, 2019 for Veritex outstanding awards as of December
31, 2018 that were discretionary approved for full vesting upon a change in control plus additional stock-based expense for
fully vested awards granted at change in control  6,954

   $ 265,859

(R)  Adjustments to retained earnings:
  To eliminate Green’s historical retained earnings  $ (129,866)

To reflect Veritex’s estimated transaction costs and accelerated stock based compensation for Veritex and Green awards,
net of tax  (22,245)

   $ (152,111)

(S)  Adjustment to accumulated other comprehensive income:
  To eliminate Green’s historical accumulated other comprehensive income  $ 13,233

(T)  Adjustment to treasury stock:
  To eliminate Green's historical treasury stock  $ 1,253

4

Exhibit 99.2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(In thousands, except per share information)

  Veritex
Historical  Veritex

Reclassifications1  Green
Historical2  Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes  Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income:

Loans, including fees  $ 134,460  $ —  $ 181,793  $ 5,229  (A)  $ 321,482

Securities  6,605  —  17,922  2,926  (B)  27,453

Deposits in financial institutions and Federal funds sold  3,149  —  2,675  —   5,824

Other investments  20  441  1,399  —   1,860

Total interest and dividend income  144,234  441  203,789  8,155   356,619

Interest expense:

Transactions and savings deposits  17,599  —  13,335  —   30,934

Certificates and other time deposits  9,714  —  20,857  (5,555)  (C)  25,016

Subordinated debentures and subordinated debt  1,701  —  4,432  (1,403)  (D)  4,730

Other borrowed funds  1,031  —  7,197  —   8,228

Total interest expense  30,045  —  45,821  (6,958)   68,908

Net interest income  114,189  441  157,968  15,113   287,711

Provision for loan losses  6,603   14,300  —   20,903

Net interest income after provision for loan losses  107,586  441  143,668  15,113   266,808

Noninterest income:

Service charges and fees on deposit accounts  3,420  —  10,702  —   14,122

Loan fees  1,332  —  3,393   4,725

Gain on sales of investment securities  (64)  —  66  —   2

Gain on sales of loans and other assets owned  3,056  —  2,839  —   5,895

Rental income  1,654  —  —  —   1,654

Other  2,512  (441)  3,529  —   5,600

Total noninterest income  11,910  (441)  20,529  —   31,998

Noninterest expense:

Salaries and employee benefits  31,138  —  55,186  —   86,324

Occupancy and equipment  10,679  —  8,430  210  (E)  19,319

Professional fees  6,132  —  5,120  —   11,252

Data processing and software expense  3,020  —  6,058  —   9,078

FDIC assessment fees  1,150  —  1,726  —   2,876

Marketing  1,783  —  1,065  —   2,848

Other assets owned expenses and write-downs  —  —  139  —   139

Amortization of intangibles  3,467  —  1,196  7,019  (F)  11,682

Telephone and communications  1,299  —  766  —   2,065

Merger and acquisition  5,220  —  4,187  (8,375)  (G)  1,032

Other  5,371  —  7,620  —   12,991

Total noninterest expense  69,259  —  91,493  (1,146)   159,606

Net income from operations  50,237  —  72,704  16,259   139,200

Income tax expense  10,896  —  15,997  2,956  (H)  29,849

Net income  39,341  —  56,707  13,303   109,351

Basic earnings per share  $ 1.63   $ 2.02

Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.60   $ 1.99

Weighted-average shares outstanding for basic EPS  24,169   30,031  (I)  54,200

Adjusted weighted average shares outstanding for diluted EPS  24,590   30,439  (I)  55,029
1Veritex dividend income relating to other investments has been reclassified from "Other" noninterest income to "Other investments" interest and dividend income.

2Certain income statement line items from Green's audited financial statements have been reclassified to conform with Veritex's condensed presentation. Green's total interest and dividend income, total interest expense, total noninterest income, total noninterest expense and net income remain unchanged.

5

Exhibit 99.2

Income Statement Pro Forma Accounting Adjustments Notes for the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(A)  Adjustments to interest and fees on loans: